APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL NAVI MUMBAI
1131344
31333

PLOT NO. 81, SECTOR 15, OPP. MAHAVIR ICON,
CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI, THANE,
MAHARASHTRA - 400614

Mrs. NIVEDITA SINHA
MA B.Ed.
31333@cbseshiksha.in

02246194781

https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-
content/uploads/2024/08/Senior-Secondary-
affiliation_06.08.2024.pdf

https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Society-
Registration.pdf

https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/NOC-27.06.2024.pdf

https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/Recognition-Letter-
With-Notary-Manyata-29.05.2024.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/01/Building-Safety-2024-
25_23.01.2025.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-

BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-NOC-Form-B-Jul-
Dec-2024_30.04.2025.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://ais.amity.edu/navimumbai/wp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2024/06/Self-Certification-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF 27.06.2024.pdf
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/04/Safe-Drinking-Water-
Hygienic-Sanitary-Certificate-
2025_15.04.2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/Tuition-Fee-For-
Session-2025-26_27.05.2025.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/Academic-Calendar-
2025-26-AISNM_27.05.2025.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-

(SMC) content/uploads/2025/05/SMC-2025-
26_27.05.2025.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Updated-PTA-25-
26_27.05.2025.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/CBSE-Board-Class-X-
Result-Analysis-
2024%E2%80%9225_29.05.2025.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. NIVEDITA SINHA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 76
PGT 10
TGT 24
PRT 42
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.8
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Kanika Agarwal (M.A, B.ed (Sp.ed) LD)
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms. Ravina Nimbolkar (MA in Clinical Psychology )
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 41 41 100 NOT APPLICABLE

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 NOT APPLICABLE



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Swara Mangale

GARIMA AGARWAL

Archana Tiwari

RENUKA JHINGON

Urvashi Thakur

Pravin Chavan

GARGY DAM

Moushumi Mandal

Poonam Khurana

JYOTI RAJPAL
GEETH ZENDE
Nitasha Whig

Pooja Pujari

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

6800

46 & 52

8&60

YES
42
49

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pOEHW1r02eg

B.sc.
B.Com.
B.Sc
M.Sc.
MSc Physics
HSC
MCA
M.SC
BA

BSc
MBA
MA

MA



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Krishna Sajit
Shalini Panda
Neelima Varier
Samriddha Banerjee
Reuben Baretto
Sneha Gupta
Gurvinder Kaur Dua
Priya Jadhav
Nilanjana Sarkar
Manijula Shinde
Sonal Patil

Geeta Bapat
Poonam Aditya
Rachana Shinde
Deepali Sawant
Mercy Rajesh
Shivani Sahu
Savita Ghosh
Jisha Nair
Shubhra Badhwar
Ruchi Mishra
Monika Singh
Shilpa Kathania
Samir Rajput
Asha Yadav
Ranjeeta Chaubey

Rakhi Rana

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

NTT

BSc

BA

M.SC (Computer Science)
MA

Graduate( BMM)
BFA

BSc

B.Com

M.SC

MA

B.Com

MA

B.Com

B.Sc

BA

MA in Psychology (Counselling)
BA

BE

M.SC

MA

PHD, BA

B.Sc

B,ScIT

B.Sc

M.SC

MA

B.Com



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Sushmita Thaker

Payal Arun Biswas
Pradeep Singh

Deepak Bhoir

Malati Gaikwad

Luna Ghosh

Vijaylaxmi Rohit Tartarath
Vishal Mandave

Neha Sinha

Ashish Kashyap

Nivedita Sinha

DIVYA TRIPATHI

MADHU SINHA

Prabhjot Kaur

Sonali V Joshi

Aadhana Maurya

NITA VINAYAK GAIKWAD

Kanika Agarwal

HARSHADA VINAY SHINDE

Subodh Maruti Gawde
Sharda Pandey

Asha Mahesh
Gurunath mashilkar

Meenakshi Grover

YASHRAJ ARUN DESHMUKH

AARTI RICKY PANDEY BHOT

ULKA PARAB

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

BA

HSC

B.Sc

B.Com

HSC

BA

BA

MBA

B.Sc

B.Com

MA

BA

M.SC

M.SC

B.Com

B.Sc

MA

MA

MA

B.Com

MA

MA

MPeD

MA

M.P.Ed

M.A.

M.A.



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

PRATIBHA CHATURVEDI

INDRANEE GHOSH
CHAKRABORTY

NUTAN VASANT KAMBLE

ANJALI AGARWAL

SWETA RIJHWANI

SUBHASHINI UMRAV

GAURI DOSHI

PAYAL MATHUR

PRIYA RANJAN LIMAYE

SHIVANGINI DALAL

MANDEEP KAUR GULATI

SHILPA TRIPATHI

NIKHIL CHAVAN

PRANALI GAURAV PRADHAN

SEEMA DHANANJAY DAVE

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M. Sc.

Phd.

B.A.

M.B.A.

M.A.

M.B.A.

M.B.A.

B.D.S.

B. Sc.

B.E.

B.Com.



