# APPENDIX -IX

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL NAVI MUMBAI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131344
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31333
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PLOT NO. 81, SECTOR 15, OPP. MAHAVIR ICON, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI, THANE, MAHARASHTRA - 400614
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. NIVEDITA SINHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	31333@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	02246194781

### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2024/08/Senior-Secondary- affiliation_06.08.2024.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2023/06/Society- Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/NOC-27.06.2024.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/Recognition-Letter- With-Notary-Manyata-29.05.2024.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/Building-Safety-2024- 25_23.01.2025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-NOC-Form-B-Jul- Dec-2024_30.04.2025.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ais.amity.edu/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/Self-Certification- 27.06.2024.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/Safe-Drinking-Water- Hygienic-Sanitary-Certificate- 2025_15.04.2025.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Tuition-Fee-For- Session-2025-26_27.05.2025.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Academic-Calendar- 2025-26-AISNM_27.05.2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/SMC-2025- 26_27.05.2025.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Updated-PTA-25- 26_27.05.2025.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://amityschools.in/navimumbai/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/CBSE-Board-Class-X- Result-Analysis- 2024%E2%80%9225_29.05.2025.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. NIVEDITA SINHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	76
	PGT	10
	тдт	24
	PRT	42
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.8
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Kanika Agarwal (M.A, B.ed (Sp.ed) LD)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Ravina Nimbolkar (MA in Clinical Psychology )

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	41	41	100	NOT APPLICABLE

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					NOT APPLICABLE

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6800
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 60
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	42
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	49
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=p0EHW1r02eg

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Swara Mangale	OTHER	B.sc.
2	GARIMA AGARWAL	OTHER	B.Com.
3	Archana Tiwari	TGT	B.Sc
4	RENUKA JHINGON	TGT	M.Sc.
5	Urvashi Thakur	PGT	MSc Physics
6	Pravin Chavan	OTHER	HSC
7	GARGY DAM	PGT	MCA
8	Moushumi Mandal	PGT	M.SC
9	Poonam Khurana	PRT	ВА
10	JYOTI RAJPAL	NTT	BSc
11	GEETH ZENDE	PRT	МВА
12	Nitasha Whig	PRT	МА
13	Pooja Pujari	TGT	МА

14	Krishna Sajit	PRT	BSc
15	Shalini Panda	NTT	ВА
16	Neelima Varier	PRT	M.SC (Computer Science)
17	Samriddha Banerjee	TGT	МА
18	Reuben Baretto	PRT	Graduate( BMM )
19	Sneha Gupta	PRT	BFA
20	Gurvinder Kaur Dua	TGT	BSc
21	Priya Jadhav	NTT	B.Com
22	Nilanjana Sarkar	TGT	M.SC
23	Manjula Shinde	TGT	МА
24	Sonal Patil	NTT	B.Com
25	Geeta Bapat	TGT	МА
26	Poonam Aditya	PRT	B.Com
27	Rachana Shinde	PRT	B.Sc
28	Deepali Sawant	PRT	ВА
29	Mercy Rajesh	TGT	MA in Psychology (Counselling)
30	Shivani Sahu	PET	ВА
31	Savita Ghosh	NTT	BE
32	Jisha Nair	PRT	M.SC
33	Shubhra Badhwar	TGT	МА
34	Ruchi Mishra	TGT	PHD, BA
35	Monika Singh	PRT	B.Sc
36	Shilpa Kathania	TGT	B, Sc IT
37	Samir Rajput	PET	B.Sc
38	Asha Yadav	TGT	M.SC
39	Ranjeeta Chaubey	PRT	МА
40	Rakhi Rana	NTT	B.Com

41	Sushmita Thaker	OTHER	ВА
42	Payal Arun Biswas	OTHER	HSC
43	Pradeep Singh	OTHER	B.Sc
44	Deepak Bhoir	OTHER	B.Com
45	Malati Gaikwad	OTHER	HSC
46	Luna Ghosh	OTHER	ВА
47	Vijaylaxmi Rohit Tartarath	OTHER	ВА
48	Vishal Mandave	OTHER	МВА
49	Neha Sinha	OTHER	B.Sc
50	Ashish Kashyap	OTHER	B.Com
51	Nivedita Sinha	PRINCIPAL	МА
52	DIVYA TRIPATHI	PRT	ВА
53	MADHU SINHA	TGT	M.SC
54	Prabhjot Kaur	TGT	M.SC
55	Sonali V Joshi	PRT	B.Com
56	Aadhana Maurya	TGT	B.Sc
57	NITA VINAYAK GAIKWAD	PRT	МА
58	Kanika Agarwal	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	МА
59	HARSHADA VINAY SHINDE	TGT	МА
60	Subodh Maruti Gawde	OTHER	B.Com
61	Sharda Pandey	TGT	МА
62	Asha Mahesh	PRT	МА
63	Gurunath mashilkar	PET	MPeD
64	Meenakshi Grover	PRT	МА
65	YASHRAJ ARUN DESHMUKH	PET	M.P.Ed
66	AARTI RICKY PANDEY BHOT	PRT	M.A.
67	ULKA PARAB	PRT	M.A.

68	PRATIBHA CHATURVEDI	PRT	M.A.
69	INDRANEE GHOSH CHAKRABORTY	TGT	M.A.
70	NUTAN VASANT KAMBLE	TGT	B.A.
71	ANJALI AGARWAL	OTHER	M.A.
72	SWETA RIJHWANI	TGT	M. Sc.
73	SUBHASHINI UMRAV	TGT	P.hd.
74	GAURI DOSHI	PRT	B.A.
75	PAYAL MATHUR	PRT	M.B.A.
76	PRIYA RANJAN LIMAYE	PRT	M.A.
77	SHIVANGINI DALAL	OTHER	M.B.A.
78	MANDEEP KAUR GULATI	OTHER	M.B.A.
79	SHILPA TRIPATHI	PRT	B.D.S.
80	NIKHIL CHAVAN	OTHER	B. Sc.
81	PRANALI GAURAV PRADHAN	OTHER	B.E.
82	SEEMA DHANANJAY DAVE	OTHER	B.Com.